

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0442

File ID: 2015-0442 Type: Roads Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 10/28/2015

File Name: Adoption of Street Resolution - Regal Estates Final Action:

Condominium Subdivision

Title label: Request for Adoption of a Street Resolution to place Jewell Drive (Regal

Estates Condominium Subdivision) within the City Local Street System for the

purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951, as amended

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 110915 Agenda Summary.pdf, First Amend to Enactment Number:

Master Deed.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	11/09/2015					

Text of Legislative File 2015-0442

Title

Request for Adoption of a Street Resolution to place Jewell Drive (Regal Estates Condominium Subdivision) within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951, as amended

Body

Whereas, it is necessary to furnish information to the State of Michigan to place said street within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951 as amended.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved,

1. That the said street is described as:

Jewell Drive as depicted in the "Master Deed of Regal Estates Condominium Subdivision" as recorded in Liber 47959 Pages 415-484, Oakland County Records being part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 25,

T3N, R11E, City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, and as depicted in the "First Amendment to Master Deed of Regal Estates" as recorded in Liber 48524 Pages 814-822, and any other amendments to the Master Deed that may occur hereafter, and

- 2. That said street is located within City right-of-way and are under the control of the City of Rochester Hills, and
- 3. That said street is certified as public streets and are for public street purposes, and
- 4. That said street is accepted into the City Local Street System, and
- 5. That said street is open for traffic on <u>September 22, 2015</u> and have been constructed according to City standards.